



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through : Petitioner in person.

versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.07.2017**

CM 25268/2017 (by the petitioner for early hearing)

1. The petitioner, who appears in person, seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is in some personal difficulty today.
2. At his request, list on 21st September, 2017.

HIMA KOHLI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JULY 20, 2017

sk