



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8103/2008

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Advocate

versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.09.2017**

CM APPL. 25268/2017 (by the petitioner for early hearing)

1. Having regard to the fact that matters of much earlier vintage of the years 2002-03 are high up in the regular cause list, the request for granting early hearing to the petitioner, who has filed the present petition in the year 2008, cannot be acceded to. The prayer made in the application is declined.
2. The application is dismissed.

HIMA KOHLI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2017

rkb