



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8103/2008

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Chittaranjan, Advocate

versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 18350/2022 (filed by petitioner for directions)

1. The petitioner says that without prejudice to his rights and contentions, he be considered in the next promotion exercise.
2. *Prima facie*, the court is of the view that the said contention is appropriate.
3. Issue Notice through ordinary process, Speed Post, approved courier, WhatsApp, Signal, SMS, e-mail, *dasti*, through other viable modes of electronic service, through counsel as well, returnable on 07.07.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 13, 2022/zp