



\$~20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Advocate
versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate for
R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

07.07.2022

C.M. No. 18350/222

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of the interlocutory application, and a prayer has been made to decide the main case on merits. The prayer is allowed.

List the matter for hearing on 06.09.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 7, 2022

N.Khanna