



\$~22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Advocate.

versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikant Singh and Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocates for respondent NO. 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

06.09.2022

At request of the Learned Counsel appearing for the respondent/
ICAR, list the matter on 20.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

aks