



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8103/2008

RISHI PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ICAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

20.01.2023

In view of adjournment slip, renotify on April 25, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 20, 2023/A