



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Jadly, Advocate

versus

ICAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakhar Raj Thakur, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.07.2024

At request of counsel for petitioner, renotify on 20.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 24, 2024/as