



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ICAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv. for
R1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

1. Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he has been contacted by learned counsel for the petitioner, who has informed him that he would not be able to appear today as one of his close relatives is unwell.

2. Renotify on 17 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 29, 2025/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any