



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8103/2008

RISHI PAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Adv.

versus

ICAR & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh and Mr.
Manoj Jadly, Adv. for R-1 and R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought by Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, learned Counsel for the respondents, on the ground that he is not feeling well.

2. Re-notify on 26 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 4, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any