



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**
RISHI PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Chitranjan Hathi, Adv.**

versus

ICAR & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Rishikant Singh and**
Mr.Manoj Jadly, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has received a telephonic call from the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that his daughter is unwell.
2. Re-list on 17th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/sg/DG