



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ICAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate for
I.A.R.I

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent informs that he has received a phone call from the petitioner's counsel that his son is indisposed.
2. Though learned counsel for the petitioner is not available, however, the matter is adjourned for six weeks.
3. List this case on 05.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/nk