



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8103/2008
RISHI PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Adv.

versus

ICAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another Bench, of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Mahajan) is not a member, on 12.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2026

jai/shah/ad