



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**
RISHI PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chitranjan Hati, Adv.

versus

ICAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

1. This matter has come on transfer.
2. Permission is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file additional documents within four weeks by serving the same on the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Response on the documents be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.
4. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

rt