



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008, CM APPL. 28559/2026**
RISHI PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Adv.**

versus

ICAR & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28559/2026 (for delay)

1. This application seeks condonation of delay of 31 days in filing additional affidavit.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8103/2008

3. Learned Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time to place the additional affidavit on record.

4. List on 8 July 2026 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/aky