



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8103/2008**

RISHI PAL SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Adv.**

versus

ICAR & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

1. Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, learned Counsel for the respondents, submits that the additional affidavit filed by the respondents is under objections. He is directed to have it placed on record before the next date of hearing.

2. Renotify on 15 July 2026 in Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 8, 2026/ss